GEORGIN France : Tel : +33 (0)1 46 12 60 00 - Fax : +33 (0)1 47 35 93 98 - regulateurs@georgin.com
GEORGIN Belgium : Tel : 02 735 54 75 - Fax : 02 735 16 79 - info@georgin.be
Tia2   Convertisseur de température montage rail DIN – Entrée universelle
         Temperature converter  DIN rail mounting - Universal input
FC
-T
ia

•	Conversion de signaux de tension (mV) et Ohmiques.
Montage rail DIN.
Installables en zone explosible (CF codification).
	 Function
Tia2 temperature converters are aimed at converting signals coming
from large panel of input signals:
•	Conversion of temperature measurement with RTD100, RTD1000,
Ni100, Ni1000 or thermocouple.
•	Conversion of linear resistance variation (from level sensors or
valves).
•	Voltage (mV) and ohmic measurement.
DIN rail mounting
Certified to be installed in explosive atmosphere (see codification).
	 Electrical data
Input Programmable (refer to backside)
Output 4/20 mA
Power supply
Standard model
ATEX version
10V … 30 Vdc
10V … 28 Vdc
Galvanic isolation 1500V CA
Accuracy   ≤ 0.1% F.S. or ≤ basis accuracy (refer to backside) according to
the most important value
Load resistance (Vsupply-10) / 0.0215 Ω
Shorted or broken line detection:
Configurable  3.5 mA to 21.5 mA (NAMUR NE43)
Warm-up time 5 minutes
Response time < 2 s
Drift
Voltage supply
Temperature
≤ 0.01% of the current in the loop for a
variation of 0.1% of Vsupply
≤ 10% of accuracy / degree
Error due to CJC 1.5x basis accuracy for a cold junction at 0°C
Line resistance effect
RTD100 2wires* / 3wires**    2.5°C/ Ω
RTD1000 2wires* / 3wires**  0.25°C/ Ω
Ni100 2 wires* / 3 wires**      2°C/ Ω
Ni1000 2 wires* / 3 wires**    0.2°C/ Ω
* Compensation is configurable / ** :  unbalance between wires
EMC Immunity < 0.1% F.S.
	  Certifications
EMC EN 61326 & IEC 61000-6-2
For ATEX and IECEx products:
Intrinsic Safety
«n» type of protection
EN 60079-0 & IEC 60079-0
EN 60079-11 & IEC 60079-11
EN60079-26 & IEC 60079-26
EN 60079-15 & IEC 60079-15
Certificate N°    Ex ia INERIS 13ATEX0015X & INE13.0022X
Ex nA INERIS 13ATEX3006X & INE13.0023X
	 Caractéristiques électriques
Entrée capteur Programmable (voir tableau au verso)
Sortie 4/20 mA
Alimentation
Modèle standard
Version ATEX
10V … 30 Vcc
10V … 28 Vcc
Isolement galvanique 1500V AC
Précision  ≤ 0,1% de l’E.M. ou ≤ précision de base (CF verso) selon la plus